IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALTERNATIVES TO TRADITIONAL LITIGATION FOR RESOLVING LEGAL DISPUTES.

ADKT No. 126

MAR 26 2009

CLERK OF SUPREME COUNT

ORDER REMOVING ROBERT M. SHAW FROM LIST OF APPOINTED NON-ATTORNEY ARBITRATORS

On March 13, 2006, pursuant to a certification from the State Bar of Nevada and an order of this court, Robert M. Shaw was appointed as a non-attorney arbitrator to the Court Annexed Arbitration Program. The order appointing Mr. Shaw directed him to take the next available arbitrator training. Although the training was conducted in December 2007, the State Bar reports that Mr. Shaw did not participate.

Because Mr. Shaw did not comply with this court's order to participate in the training, we remove his name from the list of non-attorneys appointed as arbitrators.

It is so ORDERED.

/ Lun lesty, C.J

Tarla J., J. Parraguirre

Cherry .J.

Lilkon

Gibbons

Cherr

Donal AS,

Douglas

Jaitte______, J.

Saitta

1 Cleur, J.

¹Pickering

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

09-31676

cc: All District Court Judges

David I. Nielsen, Discovery Commissioner, First District Wesley M. Ayres, Discovery Commissioner, Second District Bonnie A. Bulla, Discovery Commissioner, Eighth District Chris Beecroft, Arbitration Commissioner, Eighth District Steven D. McMorris, Arbitration Commissioner, Ninth District Patrice Eichman, Admissions Director, State Bar of Nevada Jeff Grossl, CLE Director, State Bar of Nevada Robert M. Shaw